

Decision No. 29009.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of)
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FREIGHT LINES,)
a corporation, for an order author-)
izing it to execute a contract for)
the modification of schedule of pay-)
ments of conditional sales contracts)
for the purchase of automobile equip-)
ment heretofore entered into.)

Application No. 20680.

ORIGINAL

H. J. Bischoff, for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

WHEREAS, Southern California Freight Lines, a corporation, reports that it is indebted to General Motors Truck Company and Yellow Manufacturing Acceptance Corporation in the sum of \$129,583.18 for the purchase of equipment including forty-six trucks and tractors, fifty semi-trailers and six dollies, which it alleges were necessary to replace obsolete equipment and to take care of additional demands for service; and

WHEREAS, the company reports that it has made arrangements to repay the \$129,583.18 due on the purchase prices in twenty-eight monthly installments of not less than \$4,621.00 each commencing on August 10, 1936 and extending to and including November 10, 1938, all as set forth in a copy of the proposed agreement filed with the present application; and

WHEREAS, the company asks permission to enter into the agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has considered this request and is of the opinion that it should be granted, as herein provided, now therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Freight Lines, a corporation, be and/^{it}hereby is authorized to execute and enter into an agreement substantially in the same form as that filed with the application herein providing for the payment of the aforesaid sum of \$129,583.18, provided:

1. That within sixty (60) days after the execution of the agreement applicant shall file with this Commission a statement showing that such execution has been effected in the manner and for the purpose represented in the application, and

2. That the authority herein granted will become effective only when applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is one hundred thirty (\$130.00.) dollars.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 29th day of July, 1936.

M. B. Lewis

W. H. ...
Francis P. ...
Commissioners.

Fee \$ 130.00
RAILROAD COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1936
Fee # 32836